GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 2251
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6 December 2016)

RESPONSE OF AI'S SALE OF TICKETS EQUIVALENT TO RAJDHANI AC IT
FARE

2251. SHRIMATI SAROJINI HEMBRAM
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Air India's plan for the last minute ticket sale equivalent to the fare of IInd AC train journey of Rajdhani is getting good response; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, including the number of passengers in various sectors who availed this benefit?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Jayant Sinha)

a): Yes, Sir.
(a)

(b): Air India introduced a short term promotional scheme 'Spot Fares' offering fares commensurate to Rajdhani Express (IIA) on following select domestic sectors in Economy Class:

Delhi-Mumbai-Delhi
Delhi-Kolkata-Delhi
Delhi-Bengaluru-Delhi
Delhi-Chennai-Dellii
Delhi-Ranchi-Delhi
Delhi-Ahmedabad-Delhi
Dethi-Hyderabad-Dethi
Delhi-Bhubaneshwar-Delhi
Delhi-Goa-Delhi
Delhi-Patna -Delhi
Delhi-Raipur-Delhi

The scheme being short term was effective from 9th July 2016 to 30th September 2016
(Both days inclusive). 21,678 passengers availed the above scheme during this period.
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